TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent		102/02/2004	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rehabcare Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	773 Forsyth Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 1700	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63105	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1488786	STARMED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)286-8199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919 286-8122

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 2200 West Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 327000.9839

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven D. Thomas

Total Attachments: 2

900006063

source=rel-t rehabcare#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002808 FRAME: 0477

14887

3P \$40 0C

source=rel-t rehabcare#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002808 FRAME: 0478

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made and entered into as of February 2., 2004, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking a ssociation, a s Collateral Agent ("Secured Party"), in favor of REHABCARE GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation.

Secured Party hereby releases from the Security Agreement dated as of August 29, 2000, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 10, 2000, at Reel/Frame 2162/0529, the following trademark:

STARMED (Registration No. 1,488,786)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

(SIGNATURE ON FOLLOWING PAGE)

2257188

TRADEMARK REEL: 002808 FRAME: 0479

SIGNATURE PAGE-RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Secured Party: BANKOF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent David\A. Johanson Vice President Title STATE OF TLLI DOIS COUNTY OF COOK On <u>February 3</u>, 2004, before me personally appeared DAUID A JOHANSON, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is VICE PRESIDENT of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said association by authority of its Board of Directors; and acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said association. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written. OFFICIAL SEAL MARIA PAGGAO NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/01/05 (SEAL)

2257401

RECORDED: 03/10/2004

My Commission Expires: 2/1/05

TRADEMARK REEL: 002808 FRAME: 0480